File No. P-17024/14/2017-RC (RCPLWE) (E- 358092)
Government of India
Ministry of Rural Development
Department of Rural Development
Rural Connectivity (RC Division)
sk ok ok ok

Room No.361-B
Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi
Dated the 11" November, 2019

To,
The Addl. Chief Secretary & Development Commissioner,
Panchayat & Rural Development Department,
Govt. of Madhya Pradesh,
Bhopal
Pin-462005

Subject: Clearance letter for the proposal submitted by the Govt. of Madhya Pradesh for Road
Connectivity Project in Left Wing Extremism Affected Areas (RCPLWEA), Batch-1, 2019-20-
reg.

Sir,

I am directed to refer to Madhya Pradesh Rural Road Development Authority letter No. 13566/22/T-
7/MPRRDA/209-Part/2019 dated 26™ September, 2019 regarding the subject cited above and to convey the
approval of the competent authority for clearance for the proposal as per the details given below:-

Items Upgradation LSBs Total
Value in Rs Crore 2136 12.41 33.77
No. of works 4 4 1%%?;1:
Length in Kms 29.05 Km 286 m 2 Kn & oads
Average cost (Rs. in
Lakhs/ Km) 7.53 4.34

*MoRD Share : Rs. 19.89 Crores State Share : Rs. 13.88 Crores

2. OMMAS generated road/LSB list alongwith district-wise abstract is enclosed.

3.  This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority in the Ministry of Rural Development, Govt.
of India.
Yours faithfully,

gyﬁv—% Q«,
(Dr. Surabhi Rai)
Director (RC)
Tel. No. 23383006
Copy to:-

1. The Chief Engineer, Madhya Pradesh Rural Road Development Authority, Bhopal.
2. All Directors in NRIDA, New Delhi

Copy for information to:

PS to MRD/PS to MoS (RD)/PPS to Secretary (RD)/PPS to AS&FA/PPS to AS (RD)/PPS to JS(RC)



Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana

Road List for attachment with Sanction Letter - District Wise Abstract

State : Madhya Pradesh  Sanction Year : 2019-2020  Batch : 1 Collaboration : Road Connectivity Profect for Left Wing Extremism (RCPLWE)

stMo. District Noof  Road Length MoRD Cost  State Cost (Rs
Works {Kms) / Bridge {Rs Lacs) Lacs)
Langth (Mtrs)
1 2 3 4 s L}
Road Proposals
1 Balaghat 2 20.375 878.24 639.91
2 Mandla 2 8.675 365.88 252.37
Roads Total 4 - 29.050 1,244.12 892.28
Long Span Bridge Proposals
t Balaghat 1 100.000 335.18 223.46
2 Mandia 3 186.000 409.33 27.89
Bridges Total 4 286.000 744.52 496.34
Grand Total 8 Total Road 1,988.64 1,388.63
Length: 29.050
Kms
Total LSB
Length: 286.000
Mrs
“
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Total Cost
{Rs Lacs)

7

1,518.15
618.25
2,136.40

558.64

682,22
1,240.86
3,377.26

Maint. Cost  Habs (1000+, 500+, 250+, <250, Total)

{Rs Lacs}

65.77
25.24

91.01

5.55
6.78
1233
103.34

0,0,0,0,0)
0,0,0,0,0
©,0,0,0,0

©,0,0,0,0}
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Road List for attachment with Sanction Letter “\
Sanction Letter No :P.17024/14/2017-RC (RCPLWE) Sanction Date : 11/11/2019
State : Madhya Pradesh  Sanction Year : 2019-2020  Batch : 1 Collaboration : Road Connectivity Project for Left Wing Extremism Note : All Costs are in Lakhs and Lengths are in Kms.
(RCPLWE)
Sr. Core Name of Road / Bridge  Category New Road (Kms) / Carriage Stage Const. CD Work MoRD Cost State Cost  Total Cost Maint. Cost Habs (1000+,
Network No. (N/U) Technology Bridge (Mtrs) Way Width (Nos) (Rs Lacs) (Including (Including (Rs Lacs) 500+, 250+,
Length Additional  Additional <250, Total)
State Share) State Share)
{Rs Lacs) (Rs Lacs)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
Road Proposals
District- Balaghat
Block- Birsa
1 - O-Ghatiya To Chunapatthar  Upgarde Waste Plastics 10.000 3.750 Complete 27 368.35 259.88 628.23 30.49 (0,0,0,0,0)
(Korka)
Block Birsa Total 10.000 27 368.35 259.88 628.23 30.49 (0,0,0,0,0)
Block- Lanji
2 - O-Temni To Sakatijhodi Upgarde Waste Plastics 10.375 3.750 Complete 33 509.89 380.03 889.92 35.28 (0,0,0,0,0)
Block Lanji Total 10.375 33 509.89 380.03 889.92 35.28 (0,0,0,0,0)
District Balaghat Total 20.375 60 878.24 639.91 1,518.15 65.77 (0,0,0,0,0)
District- Mandla
Block- Mawai
3 - 0-Deogaon (Bhimori) to Upgarde Waste Plastics 4.050 3.750  Complete 13 178.87 122.05 300.92 1195 (0,0,0,0,0)
Kukti Sarai
4 - 0O-Deongaon (Bhimori) to Upgarde Waste Plastics 4,625 3.750 Complete 10 187.01 130.33 317.34 13.29 (0,0,0,0,0)
Chintanhana
Block Mawai Total 8.675 23 365.88 252.37 618.25 25.24 (0,0,0,0,0)
District Mandla Total 8.675 23 365.88 252.37 618.25 25.24 (0,0,0,0,0)
Road Proposals Total 29.050 83 1,244.12 892.28 2,136.40 91.01 (0,0,0,0,0)
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Sr. Core Name of Road / Bridge = Category
Network No. {(NU)
1 2 3 4
Long Span Bridge Proposals

District- Balaghat
Block- Birsa

5 - Dabri (Sodhandongari) to New
Munda

Block Birsa Total
District Balaghat Total

District- Mandia

Block- Mawai
6 - Bridge in Tikranala (Bitween Upgarde
Village Saida to Kudrahi
Road)
7 - Bridge in Bagdara River Upgarde

Between village Harratola
{Basni to Sathya Road)

8 - Bridge in Fan River Upgarde
(Between village Mangli
Forest house to Malumjhola)

" Block Mawai Total
District Mandta Total
Long Span Bridge Proposals Total

Grand Total
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Road List for attachment with Sanction Letter

New Road (Kms) / Carriage
Technology Bridge (Mtrs) Way Width
Length
5 6 7

-- 100.000 0.000

100.000
100.000

-- 45.000 0.000

-- 66.000 0.000

-- 75.000 0.000

186.000
186.000
286.000

Total Road Length:29.050 Kms
Total LSB Length:286.000 Mtrs

Stage Const.

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

CD Work MoRD Cost  State Cost

(Nos)

83
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(Rs Lacs)

335.18

335.18
335.18

88.11

165.89

155.33

409.33
409.33
744.52
1,988.64

Total Cost Maint. Cost

(including  (Including

Additional Additional
State Share) State Share)

(Rs Lacs) (Rs Lacs)

11 12

223.46 558.64
223.46 558.64
223.46 558.64
58.74 146.85
110.60 276.49
103.55 258.88
272.89 682.22
272.89 682.22
496.34 1,240.86
1,388.63 3,377.26

(Rs Lacs)

13

5.55

5.55
5.55

1.46

2.75

2.57

6.78
6.78

12.33

103.34

«

Habs (1000+,
500+, 250+,
<250, Total)

14

0,0,0,0,0

0,0,0,0,0)
(,0,0,0,0)

0,0,0,0,0

(0,0,0,0,0

0,0,0,0,0

0,0,0,0,0)
0,0,0,0,0)
(0,0,0,0,0)

0,0,0,0,0)
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