File No. P-17024/14/2017-RC (RCPLWE) (E- 358092)

Government of India Ministry of Rural Development Department of Rural Development Rural Connectivity (RC Division)

Room No.361-B Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi Dated the 11th November, 2019

To,

The Addl. Chief Secretary & Development Commissioner, Panchayat & Rural Development Department, Govt. of Madhya Pradesh, Bhopal Pin-462005

Subject: Clearance letter for the proposal submitted by the Govt. of Madhya Pradesh for Road Connectivity Project in Left Wing Extremism Affected Areas (RCPLWEA), Batch-I, 2019-20-

Sir,

I am directed to refer to Madhya Pradesh Rural Road Development Authority letter No. 13566/22/T-7/MPRRDA/209-Part/2019 dated 26th September, 2019 regarding the subject cited above and to convey the approval of the competent authority for clearance for the proposal as per the details given below:-

Items	Upgradation	LSBs	Total 33.77 4 Roads 4 LSBs		
Value in Rs Crore	21.36	12.41			
No. of works	4	4			
Length in Kms	29.05 Km	286 m	29.05 km Roads 286mLSBs		
Average cost (Rs. in Lakhs/ Km)	7.53	4.34			

- 2. OMMAS generated road/LSB list alongwith district-wise abstract is enclosed.
- 3. This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority in the Ministry of Rural Development, Govt. of India.

Yours faithfully. Swords la

(Dr. Surabhi Rai) Director (RC)

Tel. No. 23383006

Copy to:-

- 1. The Chief Engineer, Madhya Pradesh Rural Road Development Authority, Bhopal.
- 2. All Directors in NRIDA, New Delhi

Copy for information to:

PS to MRD/PS to MoS (RD)/PPS to Secretary (RD)/PPS to AS&FA/PPS to AS (RD)/PPS to JS(RC)

Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana

Road List for attachment with Sanction Letter - District Wise Abstract

Sanction Year: 2019-2020 Batch: 1 Collaboration: Road Connectivity Project for Left Wing Extremism (RCPLWE) Habs (1000+, 500+, 250+, <250, Total) Sr. No. 7 (0,0,0,0,0) 1,518.15 20.375 878.24 639.91 65.77 (0,0,0,0,0) 365.88 252.37 618.25 8.675 (0,0,0,0,0) 2,136.40 91.01 1,244.12 892.28 29.050 Long Span Bridge 5.55 558.64 100.000 335.18 223.46 682.22 6.78 409.33 272.89 496.34 1,240.86 12.33 744.52 286.000 Grand Total 1,988.64 1,388.63 3,377.26 103.34 (0,0,0,0,0)

Surell &



Sanction Letter No :P.17024/14/2017-RC (RCPLWE) Sanction Date : 11/11/2019

State: Madhya Pradesh Sanction Year: 2019-2020 Batch: 1 Collaboration: Road Connectivity Project for Left Wing Extremism (RCPLWE)

ctivity Project for Left Wing Extremism Note : All Costs are in Lakhs and Lengths are in Kms.

			4	ω					2			_				_	Sr.	
₽.	Q				Block- Mawai	District- Mandla	Dis		•	Block- Lanji			Block-Birsa	District- Balaghat	Road Proposals	2	Core Network No.	į
Road Proposals Total	District Mandla Total	Block Mawai Total	O-Deongaon (Bhimori) to Chintanhana	O-Deogaon (Bhimori) to Kukti Sarai	_	dla	District Balaghat Total	Block Lanji Total	O-Temni To Sakatijhodi		Block Birsa Total	O-Ghatiya To Chunapatthar		ghat	iis	ω	Name of Road / Bridge	
			Upgarde	Upgarde					Upgarde			Upgarde			,	4	Category (N/U)	
			Waste Plastics	Waste Plastics					Waste Plastics			Waste Plastics				υī	New Technology	
29.050	8.675	8.675	4.625	4.050			20.375	10.375	10.375		10.000	10.000			`	6	Road (Kms) / Bridge (Mtrs) Length	
J	•	-	3.750	3.750					3.750			3.750				7	Carriage Way Width	
			Complete	Complete					Complete			Complete				œ	Stage Const.	
83	23	23	10	13			60	33	33		27	27				ø	CD Work (Nos)	
1,244.12	365.88	365.88	187.01	178.87			878.24	509.89	509.89		368.35	368.35				10	MoRD Cost (Rs Lacs)	
892.28	252.37	252.37	130.33				639.91	380.03	380.03		259.88	259.88				=	State Cost (Including Additional State Share) (Rs Lacs)	
2,136.40	618.25	618.25	317.34				1,518.15		889.92		628.23	628.23				12	Total Cost (Including Additional State Share) (Rs Lacs)	
											30.49	30.49				13	Maint. Cost (Rs Lacs)	
91.01 (0,0,0,0,0)	25.24 (0,0,0,0,0)	25.24 (0,0,0,0,0)	13.29 (0,0,0,0,0)	11.95 (0,0,0,0,0)			65.77 (0,0,0,0,0)	35.28 (0,0,0,0,0)	35.28 (0,0,0,0,0)		30.49 (0,0,0,0,0)	30.49 (0,0,0,0,0)				4	Habs (1000+, 500+, 250+, <250, Total)	

111119 2000 - 1111119

Page 1 of 2

Generated On: 11/11/2019 02:50 PM

Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana

Road List for attachment with Sanction Letter

				co	7	6					5				_	sr.
	Long Sp	0	•			•	Block- Mawai	District- Mandla	Dis			Block- Birsa	District- Balaghat	Long Span Br	2	Core Network No.
Grand Total	Long Span Bridge Proposals Total	District Mandla Total	Block Mawai Total	Bridge in Fan River (Between village Mangli Forest house to Malumjhola)	Bridge in Bagdara River Between village Harratola (Basni to Sathya Road)	Bridge in Tikranala (Bitween Village Saida to Kudrahi Road)		dla	District Balaghat Total	Block Birsa Total	Dabri (Sodhandongari) to Munda		ghat	Long Span Bridge Proposals	w	Name of Road / Bridge
				Upgarde	Upgarde	Upgarde					New				4	Category (N/U)
Total Ro Total LS				;	:	;					;				UI	New Technology
Total Road Length:29.050 Kms Total LSB Length:286.000 Mtrs	286,000	186.000	186.000	75.000	66.000	45.000			100.000	100.000	100.000				•	Road (Kms) / Bridge (Mtrs) Length
50 Kms 00 Mtrs		0	0	0 0.000	0 0.000	0.000			Ū	J	0.000				7	Carriage Way Width
				Complete	Complete	Complete					Complete				ÇO	Stage Const.
83	0	0	0	0	0	0			0	0	0				9	CD Work (Nos)
1,988.64	744.52	409.33	409.33	155.33	165.89	88.11			335.18	335.18	335.18				10	MoRD Cost (Rs Lacs)
1,388.63	496.34	272.89	272.89			58.74			223.46	223.46	223.46				⇉	State Cost (Including Additional State Share) (Rs Lacs)
3,377.26	1,240.86	682.22	682.22						558.64	558.64	558.64				12	Total Cost (Including Additional State Share) (Rs Lacs)
									5.55	5.55	5.55				13	Maint. Cost (Rs Lacs)
103.34 (0,0,0,0,0)	12.33 (0,0,0,0,0)	6.78 (0,0,0,0,0)	6.78 (0,0,0,0,0)	2.57 (0,0,0,0,0)	2.75 (0,0,0,0,0)	1.46 (0,0,0,0,0)			5.55 (0,0,0,0,0)	5.55 (0,0,0,0,0)	5.55 (0,0,0,0,0)				4	Habs (1000+, 500+, 250+, <250, Total)
9	S	J	۳	. =	. 3	. <u> </u>			<i>3</i>	3	<u> </u>					Svan

